04-29-2002

A 60 581.40

10/070154 JC19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 04 MAR 2002

068750

102070456

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Fumie SATO	TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.								
Tohru TANAMI	24-1, Takata 3-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 170-8633 Japan								
Hideo TANAKA	2 · 1, 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1								
Naoya ONO 3-4-02	Fumie SATO								
Makoto YAGI	2-1-901, Kugenumahigashi, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa 251-0026								
	Japan								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
3. Nature of conveyance:									
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger									
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
☐ Other									
F									
Execution Date: February 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
	tion, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2002								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,070154	B. Patent No.(s)								
10,0,010,7									
Additional numbers a	ttached?								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
concerning document should be mailed:	1								
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00								
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection								
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.								
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
03/08/2002 NNGUYEN 00000168 10070154	8. Deposit account number:								
03 FC:581 40.00 OP	19-4880								
AA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
	USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.									
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
original document.									
Suran O Mark	March 4, 2002								
Susan J. Mack Reg. No.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
	of Patents & Trademarks								
Box Assignment Weshington D.C. 20221									
Washington D.C. 20231									

PATENT REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0186

Assignment

			Fumie SA						-		20-00-00 Page 1990 Page 19
			hru TANAM								
	-8633 Jap		EUTICAL · CO	J., LTD.	or 24~1	, Takat	i 3~cnome	, rosn	lma-ku	, Tokyc	<u>, </u>
			gnor(s), hav DIN E ANA	e invented LOGUES	d certain in	mprovem	ents in				- - -
			ation for La		ent of the U	United St	ates of Am	erica th	erefor o	n	
	Whereas,			TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. of							
				24-1,	Takata	3-chome	Toshima	-ku, To	kyo l	70-8633	Japan
			ar		SATO of						
				2-1-9	01, Kuge	numahiga	si, Fuji	sawa-si	ni, Kan	nagawa	251-0026 Japa
inver			res to acqui Inited State	re the ent	ire right, t	itle, and i	nterest in				•
	Now the	refore,	for valuable	e consider	ration, rec	elpt wher	cof is here	by ackn	owledg	ed,	
succe neces do so Penns	essors and a stary by the by the ass I/We her sylvania A	assigns; e assign ignee. reby au venue, '	ted upon the and I/we were in connecthorize and NW, Washi	rill execut ction with request or ngton, DO	te without in the Unite ur attorney 2 20037-3	further coed States ys SUGH 213 to in	onsideration application RUB MIO sert here is	on all pand when on when on when on when on when on when on when the contract of the contract	pers de called u	emed pon to	
(Whh	ucauon nu		, file		AI	id Comm	mation nu		e filing	date	
and a	pplication	number	of said app	lication v	vhen knov	vn.			_		
Date:	Feb.26,	2002	Famile	Ja	to						-
Date:	Feb.26,	2002	Fumie SA Tohn Tohn Tohru TA	e Tar	nami						
Date:	Feb.26,	2002	Idides Hideo TA	-Jan							
Date:	Feb.26,		haoya Naoya ON								
Date:	Feb.26,	2002	Makoto Y Makoto Y	o yaq	<u>`</u>						-
Date:		8.	' Makoto Y	'AGI							

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0187